	M PTO-1595 6-93)	03-08-200	2	ΞR	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
OMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			1		MIC-18	
	To the Commissioner of Pat	10200727		che	ed original docur	nents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	10200121	2.	Name and	d address of re	eceiving party(ies)	
	James E. Miller			Name: Mi	icron Technolo	gy, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No. 2002			Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Ad	dress: <u>8000 Sc</u>	outh Federal Way	
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merg ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char ☐ Other	nge of Name				e: <u>ID</u> ZIP: <u>83706-9632</u>	
Execu	ution Date(s): <u>January 25, 2002</u>			Additional n	ame(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is/are:  ———————————————————————————————————							
and th	ne attorney docket number is: MIC-	18					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pate	ent No.(s)	20	
	09/997,721						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main		6.	Total numl	ber of application	ns and patents involved:	1
	Name: Fish & Neave		7.	Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
	Internal Address: Garry J. Tuma	<del></del>	3	Enclosed			
				Authorize D	irector to charge	e to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the	Amariaga	Ø	Authorize D deposit acc		e excess/credit overpayment to	
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the	Americas	8.	Deposit ac	count number:		
	City: New York State: NY 2	ZIP: <u>10020-1104</u>		06-107 (Attach dup		page if paying by deposit account)	-
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing infor	7	on is true ar	nd correct and		
	Garry J. Tuma lame of Person Signing	Signa	ture			February 14, 2002 Date	-
i	Reg. No. 40,210 Total r docum	number of pages including co lent:	ver s	heet, attachr	ments, and	3	
	Mail doc	uments to be recorded with re ommissioner of Patents & Tra \ Washington,	idema	rks, Box Ass	t information to: ignments		

(03/07/2002 TDIAZ1 00000034 09997721

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 012634 FRAME: 0126** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James E. Miller, residing at 13255 W. Dahlia Drive, Boise, Idaho 83713, have made an invention in:

## LOW PASS FILTERS IN DLL CIRCUITS

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed November 30, 2001 as United States Patent Application No. 09/997,721; and

WHEREAS, MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and

> PATENT REEL: 012634 FRAME: 0127

any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter:

1-25-2002 Date James E. Miller

STATE OF IDAHO

; ss.:

COUNTY OF Oda

Ida )

(Notaria Maseall)

**RECORDED: 02/20/2002** 

Pot Bagant Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

5/22/2007

PATENT REEL: 012634 FRAME: 0128